On the 25th of April, 1871, Anthony entered into a contract 
with Perez J. Avery, Alfred Wild, J. Edwin Conant, and 
William L. Avery, by which he agreed to sell to them, and 
they agreed to buy from him, all the wagon-road lands at 
seventy-five cents an acre, to be paid for as follows :

“Thirty-six thousand ($36,000) dollars within thirty days 
from this date.

“ Eight thousand ($8000) dollars by the fifth day of June. 
“Eight thousand ($8000) dollars by the fifth day of July. 
“Eight thousand ($8000) dollars by the fifth day of August. 
“Eight thousand ($8000) dollars by the fifth day of Sep-